RESOLUTION

CORRIDOR BEAUTIFICATION

- WHEREAS, the Regional Issues Committee (RIC) has approved a resolution proposing certain actions to beautify entry corridors in the Historic Triangle; and
- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors wishes to support the proposal of the RIC with appropriate actions in James City County
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby endorses the proposal by the Regional Issues Committee as expressed in its resolution dated July 18, 2000 (attached), and directs staff to undertake appropriate actions to assist in the implementation of the proposal.

Ronald A. Nervitt

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

| ATTEST: | SUPERVISOR | VOTE |
|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board | MCGLENNON HARRISON GOODSON KENNEDY NERVITT | AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE |

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 12th day of September, 2000.

richighbeauty.res